

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/13/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT  
 ROUTE 15, IN THE TOWN OF HYDE PARK, APPROXIMATELY 157.03  
 FEET (MM 1.796) WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 15, VT  
 ROUTE 100 AND TOWN HIGHWAY #5, AND EXTENDING EAST  
 APPROXIMATELY 300.00 FEET (MM 1.852). ALSO BEGINNING AT A  
 POINT 159.48 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION ON TH 5 AND  
 EXTENDING TO A POINT 150.53 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION  
 ON VT ROUTE 100.

TOWN(S) : HYDE PARK  
 COUNTY : LAMOILLE  
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF A ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON, TEMPORARY ROAD  
 WIDENING AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980285647301	DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		\$ 532,928.15	100.0000%
2	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 556,451.00	104.4139%
3	110082740910	DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		\$ 671,175.00	125.9410%
4	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 895,000.00	167.9401%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	8.000	CY	40.00000	320.00	40.00000	320.00	25.00000 200.00
0010 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	140.000	CY	150.00000	21000.00	107.00000	14980.00	150.00000 21000.00
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	103.000	CY	35.00000	3605.00	22.00000	2266.00	20.00000 2060.00
0020 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	121.000	SY	35.00000	4235.00	37.00000	4477.00	40.00000 4840.00
0025 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	31.000	CY	50.00000	1550.00	55.00000	1705.00	50.00000 1550.00
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	23.000	CWT	25.00000	575.00	47.00000	1081.00	45.00000 1035.00
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000 1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 507.12 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	7800.000	LB	3.00000	23400.00	2.60000	20280.00	2.00000	15600.00
0045 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B	40.000	CY	650.00000	26000.00	192.00000	7680.00	225.00000	9000.00
0050 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	60.000	MGAL	20.00000	1200.00	20.00000	1200.00	5.00000	300.00
0055 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	116.000	LF	35.00000	4060.00	34.00000	3944.00	75.00000	8700.00
0060 616.40 REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	576.000	LF	25.00000	14400.00	19.00000	10944.00	60.00000	34560.00
0065 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	396.000	LF	25.00000	9900.00	27.00000	10692.00	24.00000	9504.00
0070 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	396.000	LF	15.00000	5940.00	9.00000	3564.00	20.00000	7920.00
0075 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	120.000	HR	65.00000	7800.00	80.00000	9600.00	75.00000	9000.00
0080 630.15 FLAGGERS	1200.000	HR	28.00000	33600.00	35.00000	42000.00	30.00000	36000.00
0085 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
0090 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	94000.00000	94000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0095 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	27000.00000	27000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0100 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	4500.00000	18000.00	3300.00000	13200.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0105 646.406 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1026.000	LF	3.30000	3385.80	3.50000	3591.00	4.00000	4104.00
0110 646.416 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1062.000	LF	3.30000	3504.60	3.50000	3717.00	4.00000	4248.00
0115 646.456 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	395.000	LF	11.00000	4345.00	11.00000	4345.00	12.00000	4740.00
0120 646.466 DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	119.000	LF	13.00000	1547.00	13.00000	1547.00	15.00000	1785.00
0125 646.496 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	28.000	EACH	330.00000	9240.00	315.00000	8820.00	305.00000	8540.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	32.000	EACH	1.00000	32.00	2.00000	64.00	2.00000	64.00
0135 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1100.000	SF	2.00000	2200.00	2.10000	2310.00	3.00000	3300.00
0140 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	100.000	SY	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	10.00000	1000.00
0145 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	15.00000	150.00	8.00000	80.00	10.00000	100.00
0150 651.18 FERTILIZER	55.000	LB	10.00000	550.00	8.00000	440.00	7.00000	385.00
0155 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	750.00000	375.00	600.00000	300.00	1000.00000	500.00
0160 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	760.00000	380.00	600.00000	300.00	1000.00000	500.00
0165 651.35 TOPSOIL	45.000	CY	35.00000	1575.00	50.00000	2250.00	50.00000	2250.00
0170 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0175 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	20.000	HR	55.00000	1100.00	10.00000	200.00	10.00000	200.00
0180 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0185 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	525.000	SY	3.75000	1968.75	2.00000	1050.00	4.00000	2100.00
0190 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000	EACH	150.00000	150.00	150.00000	150.00	200.00000	200.00
0195 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	13.000	EACH	350.00000	4550.00	200.00000	2600.00	200.00000	2600.00
0200 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1000.000	LF	2.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00
0205 656.20 EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA) (B&B, 10'-12' O.C., SPRING PLANTING)	4.000	EACH	475.00000	1900.00	95.00000	380.00	90.00000	360.00
0210 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER FREMANII "AUTUMN BLAZE") (B&B, 5' MIN BRANCH HEIGHT, SPRING PLANTING)	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	276.00000	552.00	265.00000	530.00
0215 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA, TREE FORM) (B&B, NO MIN BRANCH HEIGHT, SPRING PLANTING)	1.000	EACH	475.00000	475.00	276.00000	276.00	265.00000	265.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	1.000	MGAL	300.00000	300.00	525.00000	525.00	500.00000	500.00
0225 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	21.000	EACH	15.00000	315.00	16.00000	336.00	15.00000	315.00
0230 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	21.000	EACH	30.00000	630.00	37.00000	777.00	35.00000	735.00
0235 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	10.000	EACH	210.00000	2100.00	210.00000	2100.00	200.00000	2000.00
0240 679.25 REMOVING AND RESETTING LIGHT POLE	2.000	EACH	2800.00000	5600.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1900.00000	3800.00
0245 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0250 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	6.000	EACH	2200.00000	13200.00	1500.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	18000.00
0255 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE)	301.000	LF	76.00000	22876.00	80.00000	24080.00	150.00000	45150.00
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)		LUMP	38000.00000	38000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0265 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0270 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0275 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ISLAND TREATMENT, 8 INCH)	89.000	SY	70.00000	6230.00	68.00000	6052.00	95.00000	8455.00
0280 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE APRON, 8 INCH)	512.000	SY	140.00000	71680.00	144.00000	73728.00	200.00000	102400.00
0285 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	616.000	TON	155.00000	95480.00	159.00000	97944.00	161.00000	99176.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	532,928.15	\$	556,451.00	\$	671,175.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	532,928.15	\$	556,451.00	\$	671,175.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	532,928.15	\$	556,451.00	\$	671,175.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

		( 4 ) 11008052		( )		( )		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	8.000 CY	100.00000	800.00				
0010 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	140.000 CY	150.00000	21000.00				
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	103.000 CY	40.00000	4120.00				
0020 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	121.000 SY	25.00000	3025.00				
0025 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	31.000 CY	50.00000	1550.00				
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	23.000 CWT	85.00000	1955.00				
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0040 507.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	7800.000 LB	4.00000	31200.00				
0045 541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	40.000 CY	750.00000	30000.00				
0050 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	60.000 MGAL	225.00000	13500.00				
0055 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	116.000 LF	75.00000	8700.00				
0060 616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	576.000 LF	50.00000	28800.00				
0065 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	396.000 LF	75.00000	29700.00				
0070 621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	396.000 LF	10.00000	3960.00				
0075 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	120.000 HR	75.00000	9000.00				
0080 630.15	FLAGGERS	1200.000 HR	33.00000	39600.00				
0085 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00				
0090 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	88792.00000	88792.00				
0095 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

		( 4 ) 11008052		( )		( )		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	641.15	4.000 EACH	9000.00000	36000.00				
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0105	646.406	1026.000 LF	1.00000	1026.00				
	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0110	646.416	1062.000 LF	1.00000	1062.00				
	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0115	646.456	395.000 LF	2.00000	790.00				
	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0120	646.466	119.000 LF	3.00000	357.00				
	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0125	646.496	28.000 EACH	70.00000	1960.00				
	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0130	646.76	32.000 EACH	10.00000	320.00				
	LINE STRIPING TARGETS							
0135	646.85	1100.000 SF	7.00000	7700.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0140	649.51	100.000 SY	12.00000	1200.00				
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE							
0145	651.15	10.000 LB	20.00000	200.00				
	SEED							
0150	651.18	55.000 LB	10.00000	550.00				
	FERTILIZER							
0155	651.20	0.500 TON	1500.00000	750.00				
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0160	651.25	0.500 TON	1500.00000	750.00				
	HAY MULCH							
0165	651.35	45.000 CY	75.00000	3375.00				
	TOPSOIL							
0170	652.10	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00				
	EPSC PLAN							
0175	652.20	20.000 HR	130.00000	2600.00				
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0180	652.30	1.000 LU	2000.00000	2000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0185	653.20	525.000 SY	3.00000	1575.00				
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

		( 4 ) 11008052		( )		( )		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00				
0195 653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	13.000 EACH	350.00000	4550.00				
0200 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1000.000 LF	1.00000	1000.00				
0205 656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA) (B&B, 10'-12' O.C., SPRING PLANTING)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2000.00				
0210 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER FREMANII "AUTUMN BLAZE") (B&B, 5' MIN BRANCH HEIGHT, SPRING PLANTING)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1500.00				
0215 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA, TREE FORM) (B&B, NO MIN BRANCH HEIGHT, SPRING PLANTING)	1.000 EACH	750.00000	750.00				
0220 656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	1.000 MGAL	1500.00000	1500.00				
0225 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	21.000 EACH	12.00000	252.00				
0230 675.60	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	21.000 EACH	27.00000	567.00				
0235 675.61	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	10.000 EACH	170.00000	1700.00				
0240 679.25	REMOVING AND RESETTING LIGHT POLE	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00				
0245 690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0250 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	6.000 EACH	2500.00000	15000.00				
0255 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE)	301.000 LF	75.00000	22575.00				
0260 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00				
0265 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/08/16  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : HYDE PARK HES 030-2(34) (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 14B104

		( 4 ) 11008052		( )		( )		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0275 900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ISLAND TREATMENT, 8 INCH)	89.000 SY	65.00000	5785.00				
0280 900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE APRON, 8 INCH)	512.000 SY	300.00000	153600.00				
0285 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	616.000 TON	250.00000	154000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	895,000.00	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	895,000.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	895,000.00	\$	0.00	\$	